PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Genevieve Beland	02/26/2010
Julie Barbeau	02/26/2010
Ismail Fliss	03/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Federation des producteurs acericoles du Quebec
Street Address:	555, boul. Roland-Therrien
Internal Address:	Suite 525
City:	Longueuil
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J4H 4G5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13202668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)448-4607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-658-4844

Email: docket@benoit-cote.com

Correspondent Name: Benoit & Cote, Associes inc.

Address Line 1: 1001, de Maisonneuve Ouest

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3A 3C8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1515US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	France Cote

Total Attachments: 4

source=P1515US01_Assignment document#page1.tif source=P1515US01_Assignment document#page2.tif source=P1515US01_Assignment document#page3.tif source=P1515US01_Assignment document#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026792 FRAME: 0873

OF \$40.00 1320266

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Geneviève Béland, Julie Barbeau and Ismail Fliss, whose full post office addresses are, respectively, 2460, rue Payan, Sainte-Hyacinthe, Quebec, J2S 4B3, Canada; 141, rie Benjamin Sulte, Boucherville, Quebec, J4B 2L8, Canada; 824, avenue Moreau, Sainte-Foy, Quebec, Canada, G1V 3B4 have invented a new and useful invention entitled SYMBIOTIC MAPLE PRODUCT COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS for which the patent application referenced in Schedule "A" has been made.

AND WHEREAS Fédération des producteurs acéricoles du Québec, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, and having a place of business at Maison de l'UPA, 555 boulevard Roland-Therrien, Longueuil, Quebec, J4H 4G5, Canada is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said invention for Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or extension thereof or in any improvements therein now existing or hereinafter arising;

AND WHEREAS the said Geneviève Béland, Julie Barbeau and Ismail Fliss are willing to sell, assign, transfer and convey such rights unto Fédération des producteurs acéricoles du Québec for the said SYMBIOTIC MAPLE PRODUCT COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment to the said Geneviève Béland, Julie Barbeau and Ismail Fliss by Fédération des producteurs acéricoles du Québec of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) in the lawful money of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the said Geneviève Béland, Julie Barbeau and Ismail Fliss the said Geneviève Béland, Julie Barbeau and Ismail Fliss do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Fédération des producteurs acéricoles du Québec its successors and assigns, all of their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention, any application for Letters Patent in any country to be filed, and any Letters Patent for the inventions that may be granted and in any re-issue, divisional, continuation or extension thereof and in any improvements in the inventions now existing or hereinafter arising in Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Fédération des producteurs acéricoles du Québec as it would have been held and

PATENT REEL: 026792 FRAME: 0874 enjoyed by the said had the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

THE said Geneviève Béland, Julie Barbeau and Ismail Fliss hereby further agree, undertake and covenant that they will sign Geneviève Béland, Julie Barbeau and Ismail Fliss or execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any other writing that may be requested by Fédération des producteurs acéricoles du Québec or its legal representatives for the purpose of obtaining or issuing any Letters Patent for the said inventions or any re-issue or extensions thereof, or any improvements therein in order that all of their right, title and interest in the same may be vested in Fédération des producteurs acéricoles du Québec, its successors and assigns.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement at the city of Sainte-Hyacinthe in the Province of Quebec this
(Print Name: Me lanie Beaudoin Name: Geneviève Béland
	N WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement at the city of Boucherville in the Province of Quebec this
	Mitness: Assignor Melanifeentin fulli following the state of the stat

PATENT REEL: 026792 FRAME: 0875 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement at the city of Sainte-Foy in the Province of Quebec this March 15th day of March 2010.

Witness:

Print Name: ____

1 = 4

Assignor

Name: I'smail Fliss

PATENT REEL: 026792 FRAME: 0876 - 4 -

SCHEDULE "A"

Canadian Patent Application No.: 2,657,291 United States Provisional Patent Application No: 61/158,151

International Application No. PCT/CA2010/000308

PATENT REEL: 026792 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 08/23/2011